

E AND R AMENDMENTS TO LB 163

Introduced by McKinney, 11, Chairman Enrollment and Review

- 1 1. On page 2, line 4, after "18-2807," insert "and" and strike the
2 last "and"; in line 5 strike "77-3,119," and "13-518,"; in line 8 after
3 "18-2717," insert "and" and strike "and 77-2602,"; and strike beginning
4 with "eliminate" in line 13 through line 19 and insert "harmonize
5 provisions; and to repeal the original sections."
- 6 2. On page 16, line 31, strike "utilities", show as stricken, and
7 insert "utility".
- 8 3. On page 34, line 11; and page 41, line 26, strike "shall become",
9 show as stricken, and insert "becomes".
- 10 4. On page 35, line 5, strike "acquiring", show as stricken, and
11 insert "acquisition".
- 12 5. On page 37, line 23; and page 39, line 6, strike "petition", show
13 as stricken, and insert "complaint".
- 14 6. On page 60, line 13, strike "shall constitute", show as stricken,
15 and insert "constitutes".
- 16 7. On page 80, line 27, strike the underscored comma.
- 17 8. On page 88, line 11, strike the underscored comma.
- 18 9. On page 89, line 24, strike "holder" and insert "holder's".
- 19 10. On page 92, lines 12, 14 and 15, and 18, strike the new matter
20 and insert "the act".
- 21 11. On page 93, line 18, strike the comma and show as stricken.
- 22 12. On page 94, line 14, strike "167" and insert "166".
- 23 13. On page 126, line 28, after "18-2807," insert "and" and strike
24 the last "and"; in line 29 strike "77-3,119," and "13-518,"; and in line
25 31 after the last comma insert "and".
- 26 14. On page 127, line 1, strike "and 77-2602,".